AMENDMENT NO. 1
To
340B Prime Vendor Participation Agreement
By and between
County of Monterey and
Cardinal Health 11¢, Inc, and Cardinal Health 411, Inc.

This Amendment No, 1 is made and entered into, by and between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of its Health Department,
hereinafter referred to as “County”, and Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and Cardinal Health 411, Inc.,
hereinafier referred to as “Contractor”.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor have heretofore entered into a 340B Prime
Vendor Participation Agreement to provide discounted outpatient pharmaceuticals to be shipped
to the Alisal Health Center for a period of March 24, 2011 to June 30, 2013 (*Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term
of the Agreement for two (2) additional years, as specified below.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and Contractor hereby agree to amend the Agreement,
as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement, section 7, shall be extended for an additional two (2) year
period to June 30, 2015 for a new term of March 24, 2011 to June 30, 2015,

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

3 A Copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement.

4, The effective date of this Amendment No. 1 is July 1, 2013.

Amendment No. 1 to
340B Prime Vendor Participation Agreement with
Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and Cardinal Health 411, Inc.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No.
1 as of the date set forth below their respective signatures.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR

By: '/ ' Y By: (l ;9/%
Ray Bullick, Director of Health ¢ \
Department of Health

Name: @d,i/ﬂ /j/ / f‘"i

Date: 5 -34-\ 3

Approved as to Legal Form: Title: (S%(,QS p[ ﬂe@é]z,.
By: wa&lﬁ( iﬂw&
Stacy L. Saetta, [&puty County Counsel Date: ,57/ 20 / e

Date: !5/ Zﬁiﬁ/ 13

Approved as to/Riscal Provisions:
Y

By: .
Gary Giboney/AuHMorf‘égﬁtrollcr

Date: 5’ 3\’\§

By: 8 s
‘%/ﬁke Derr, Contracts{Rurchasing Officer

Date: b "‘“{‘ g

¥

Amendment No. 1 to
340B Prime Vendor Participation Agreement with
Cardinal Health 110, Inc, and Cardinal Health 411, Inc.




m

29
Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the
County of Monterey, State of California

Agreement Nos. A-12009; A-12010

a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to
sign two 340B Prime Vendor Participation Agreements with
Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and Cardinal Health 411, Inc, for
discounted outpatient pharmaceuticals for all seven Federally-
Qualified Health Center Look-alike (FQHC-LA) clinics with
shipping locations at Alisal Health Center and at Seaside
Family Health Center, for the term March 24, 2011 to June
30, 2013; and

b. Accept the deviations from the County’s standard insurance
and indemnification provisions; and

c. Authorize the Director of Health, to sign up to three future
amendments to this Agreement where the amendments do not
exceed 10% of the annual amount and do not significantly
change the scope of work or result in an increase in County
General Fund Contribution....................ocoa

Upon motion of Supervisor Salinas, seconded by Supervisor Armenta, and carried by
those members present, the Board hereby;

a. Approved and authorized the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to sign two 3408
Prime Vendor Participation Agreements with Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and
Cardinal Health 411, Inc. for discounted outpatient pharmaceuticals for all seven
Federally-Qualified Health Center Look-alike (FQHC-LA) clinics with shipping
locations at Alisal Health Center and at Seaside Family Health Center, for the
term March 24, 2011 to June 30, 2013; and

b. Accepted the deviations from the County’s standard insurance and
indemnification provisions; and

¢. Authorized the Director of Health, to sign up to three future amendments o this
Agreement where the amendments do not exceed 10% of the annual amount and
do not significantly change the scope of work or result in an increase in County

" General Fund Contribution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 21* day of June, 2011, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:  Supervisors Armenta, Calcagno, Salinas, Parker, and Potter
NOES: None
ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Montetey, State of California, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered
in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 75 for the meeting on June 21, 2011,

Dated: June 23, 2011 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised: July 8, 2011 County of Monterey, State of California
By @g“/% ?’i( M
Deputp” '

=,




